4/1/06	 �	 CAT #LB-RHCEK-IPM-0406
ATI Corporation
New Holland, PA 17557
Phone (717) 354-8721 • FAX (717) 354-2162
1-800-342-0905
COPYRIGHT 2006 by
ATI Corporation

parts lists for future use.
Rear Hinged Cutting Edge Kit
How to Order Parts
CAT #LB-RHCEK-IPM-0406	 vi	 4/1/06
ATI Corporation
New Holland, PA 17557
Phone (717) 354-8721 • FAX (717) 354-2162
1-800-342-0905
Rear Hinged Cutting Edge Kit
List of Illustrations
Figure 1. Hardware Box....................................................................................................................................1
Figure 2. Scribe Lines Marking the Hole Locations.........................................................................................2
Figure 3. Hinge and Cutting Edge Installation.................................................................................................3
Figure 4. Rear Hinged Cutting Edge Assembly................................................................................................4
4/1/06	 �	 CAT #LB-RHCEK-IPM-0406
ATI Corporation
New Holland, PA 17557
Phone (717) 354-8721 • FAX (717) 354-2162
1-800-342-0905
Rear Hinged Cutting Edge Kit
Safety, Installation, Operation &
Maintenance
Safety
SAFETY is our first concern at ATI Corporation.
Safety must also be first in the mind of the operator
of the Grading Box. Proper maintenance is neces-
sary to complete the safety cycle.
Observe all safety rules, including:
•	 Operate at a safe distance from bystanders.
•	 Never perform maintenance or service work
such as lubricating, inspecting, clearing debris,
etc., while the engine is running. Lower the
Grading Box, turn off the engine and remove
the key before performing these functions.
Overview
Level Best Grading Boxes can be equipped with
a hinged back blade to allow grading in backward
directions. When travelling forward, the standard
cutting edge cuts to the desired grade and the back
blade pivots out of the way. When travelling in the
rearward direction, the back blade pivots down and
engages the soil.
The Rear Hinged Cutting Edge Kit consists of a
mounting bracket, cutting edge, hinges, and mount-
ing hardware. The quantity of hinges and hardware
are based on the model size.
Figure 1. Hardware Box
Tools Required
To complete installation: (2) 3/4" wrenches, (1)
15/16" wrench, 1/2" drill, 17/32" drill bit, center
punch, hammer, scribe or marker, pliers, ruler or
tape measure.
CAT #LB-RHCEK-IPM-0406	 �	 4/1/06
ATI Corporation
New Holland, PA 17557
Phone (717) 354-8721 • FAX (717) 354-2162
1-800-342-0905
Installation
1.	 Position the Grading Box in a level area. If
desired, it can be placed on blocking or tilted
forward to aid access to the installation area.
2.	 Scribe a vertical line 6-1/8 in. from the
inside of the side plate on one end of the
box.
3.	 Scribe a horizontal line 4-7/8 in. above the
rear angle bracket at both ends of the box.
4.	 Place a vertical line every 12 in. along the
back of the grading box. The final mark must
be 6-1/8 in. from each end.